RESOLUTION NO. 1 OF 2008

RESOLVED this 7th day of January 2008, the Mount Joy Township Supervisors adopt the following fee schedule for land use permits.

All requests shall be subject to an additional fee of \$50 if re-filing a modified application is required.

All permits are valid for one year. A renewal of one year will be issued with required documentation.

Residential permits (including farm structures) shall be based on the value of the improvements as follows:

<u>Value of Improvement</u>	<u>Permit Fee</u>
\$0 to \$1,000	\$50
\$1,001 to \$5,000	\$75
\$5,001 to \$25,000	\$125
\$25,001 to \$50,000	\$175
\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$225
Over \$100,000	\$325 + \$1.00 per
	\$1,000 over
	\$100,000

Permits for Commercial or Industrial development shall use the following fee schedule:

For <u>buildings up to 5, 000 square feet</u>, the fees shall be the same as those for residential. An additional fee for parking areas or other accessory uses shall be subject to a charge of \$0.10 per square foot.

For <u>buildings over 5,000 square feet</u>, an additional permit fee (in addition to the amount stated above based upon residential fees) of \$0.40 per square foot for the square footage in excess of 5,000 square feet, and \$0.20 per square foot for all parking areas or other accessory uses associated with buildings in excess of 5,000 square feet, shall be required. [revised for clarity, July 19, 2007]

Barns and other farming structures <u>are not</u> considered as commercial or industrial development.

ATTEST:	MOUNT JOY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS
Brenda J. Constable Secretary	James W. Waybright, Chairman
	William J. Chantelau, Vice-Chairman
	George L. Scott
	Samuel L. Dayhoff
	Robert N. Rhodes